Commercial loan 62,276 62,276 62,276 62,276
Commonwealth advances 359,849 376,119 359,849 376,119
Payables
General 21,759 26,115 21,642 25,970
Rental deposits and tenant bonds 7,630 9,212 7,630 9,212
Other current liabilities 13,422 23,558 5,400 14,176
Total financial liabilities 5,130,575 4,564,090 5,122,436 4,554,563

(a) The amount of loans and receivables excludes GST recoverable from the Australian Taxation Office
(statutory receivable).

53
HOUSING AUTHORITY ANNUAL REPORT 2017-18  |  DISCLOSURES AND LEGAL COMPLIANCE

52. Financial instrument disclosures (continued)

Interest Rate Risk
The following table represents a summary of the interest rate sensitivity of the Consolidated Entity’s financial assets and liabilities at the end of the reporting period on the profit for the period and equity for a 1% change in
interest rates. It is assumed that the change in interest rates is held constant throughout the reporting period. The Consolidated Entity’s exposure to market interest rates relates primarily to the Consolidated Entity’s long term
debt obligations.

Consolidated

Interest rate risk
-1% +1%

2018 Carrying
amount

$000
Profit
$000

Equity
$000

Profit
$000

Equity
$000

(i) Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 239,882 (2,399) (2,399) 2,399 2,399
Restricted cash and cash equivalents 48,895 (489) (489) 489 489
Deposits at call 229,964 (2,300) (2,300) 2,300 2,300
Loans to homebuyers 3,982,279 (39,823) (39,823) 39,823 39,823

(ii) Financial liabilities
Borrowings
WATC floating 4,051,805 40,518 40,518 (40,518) (40,518)
WATC fixed* 613,834  –  –  –  –
Commercial loan 62,276 623 623 (623) (623)
Commonwealth advances* 359,849  –  –  –  –
Total increase/(decrease) (3,870) (3,870) 3,870 3,870

2017
(i) Financial assets
 Cash and cash equivalents 212,666 (2,127) (2,127) 2,127 2,127
 Restricted cash and cash equivalents 89,026 (890) (890) 890 890
 Deposits at call 210,063 (2,101) (2,101) 2,101 2,101
 Loans to homebuyers 3,372,415 (33,724) (33,724) 33,724 33,724

(ii) Financial liabilities
Borrowings
WATC floating 3,300,826 33,008 33,008 (33,008) (33,008)
WATC fixed* 765,984  –  –  –  –
Commercial loan 62,276 623 623 (623) (623)
Commonwealth advances* 376,119  –  –  –  –
Total increase/(decrease) (5,211) (5,211) 5,211 5,211

* Commonwealth Advances and WATC (fixed) are fixed interest loans that are not affected by interest rates.

Parent

Interest rate risk
-1% +1%

2018 Carrying
amount

$000
Profit
$000

Equity
$000

Profit
$000

Equity
$000

(i) Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 225,489 (2,255) (2,255) 2,255 2,255
Restricted cash and cash equivalents 48,895 (489) (489) 489 489
Keystart preference shares 3,945,000 (39,450) (39,450) 39,450 39,450
Loans to commercial organisations 10,930 (109) (109) 109 109

(ii) Financial liabilities
Borrowings
WATC floating 4,051,805 40,518 40,518 (40,518) (40,518)
WATC fixed* 613,834  –  –  –  –
Commercial loan 62,276 623 623 (623) (623)
Commonwealth advances* 359,849  –  – – –
Total increase/(decrease) (1,162) (1,162) 1,162 1,162

2017
(i) Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 198,400 (1,984) (1,984) 1,984 1,984
Restricted cash and cash equivalents 89,026 (890) (890) 890 890
Keystart Preference Shares 3,320,000 (33,200) (33,200) 33,200 33,200
Loans to commercial organisations 10,371 (104) (104) 104 104

(ii) Financial liabilities
Borrowings
WATC floating 3,300,826 33,008 33,008 (33,008) (33,008)
WATC fixed* 765,984  –  – – –
Commercial loan 62,276 623 623 (623) (623)
Commonwealth advances* 376,119  –  – – –
Total increase/(decrease) (2,547) (2,547) 2,547 2,547

54
HOUSING AUTHORITY ANNUAL REPORT 2017-18  |  DISCLOSURES AND LEGAL COMPLIANCE

52. Financial instrument disclosures (continued)

Credit Risk Ageing analysis of financial assets
Consolidated Past due but not impaired
2018 Carrying

Amount
$000

Not past due and
not impaired

$000

Not more than
3 months

$000

More than 3 months
less than 6 months

$000

More than 6 months
less than 1 year

$000

More than
1 year
$000

Impaired
financial assets

$000
Cash and cash equivalents 239,882 239,882 – – – – –
Restricted cash and cash equivalents 48,895 48,895 – – – – –
Other financial assets